



Duroply Industries Limited

113 Park Street, North Block 4th Floor
Kolkata-700016, Ph: (033) 22652274



Ref: 5404/24-25/0073

November 09, 2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 516003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publications

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of the newspaper publications made on November 09, 2024 in "Financial Express" (English) (All India Edition) and "Duranta Barta" (Bengali) (Kolkata Edition) with respect to Extracts from the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Duroply Industries Limited

Komal Dhruv Digitally signed
by Komal Dhruv
Date: 2024.11.09
22:17:38 +05'30'

[KOMAL DHRUV]
Company Secretary

Encl: a. a.

Toll Free: 1800-345-3876 (DURO) | E-Mail: corp@duroply.com | Website: www.duroply.in

Find us on:    duroplyindia

Regd. Office: 9, Parsee Church Street, Kolkata-700001 • CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

FORM 6 INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR MALIND PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
 OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE ACTING AS BIDDING/ AUCTIONEER (Under Regulation 33(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
 (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Entities) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No. PAN: AECM4414B CIN: L45200KA2002PT0002549

2. Address of the registered office. No-8/4, Kurala, Purnea, Maharashtra Post, Gurukulacharya, Bangalore - 560048

3. URL of website.

4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located. Agastya Vilas, Attibole, Noida, Ansal Falak, Bangalore

5. "Insolvent capacity of main products/ services. Insolvency of a residential project with sharing ratio of 67% (land parcel of 7.5 Acres in which 0.5 Acres is owned by the Company) Nil

6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year.

7. Number of employees/ workers. Nil

8. Further details including but not limited to financial statements shall be available on request to: info@malind.com

9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(ii) of the Code of Insolvency Act. Will be provided on request sent to: info@malind.com

10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest. 25th November 2024

11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants. 04th December 2024

12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list. 09th December 2024

13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants. 14th December 2024

14. Date of issue of information memorandum, website and terms and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants. 16th December 2024

15. Last date for submission of resolution plans. 15th January 2025

16. Process email id to submit EOI. info@malind.com

Date: 09.11.2024
Place: Bangalore

Ratsakar Sheth
 IBA/IFA 001/1P/00189/2019-2020/12716
 Director, Malind Private Limited
 Subbala Gata, Off Kanakapura Road, Subramanyapura Post, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560092

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED
 CIN: L24230MH1999PL0011948
 Regd. Office: 3A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018
 Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@anupharma.com
 Website: www.anupharma.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2024		3 months ended 30/06/2024		3 months ended 30/03/2024		3 months ended 30/12/2023		3 months ended 30/09/2023		3 months ended 30/06/2023		3 months ended 30/03/2023		3 months ended 30/12/2022	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from Operations	16,585.38	13,790.83	14,953.17	30,386.21	31,101.23	64,706.43										
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,819.27	1,226.64	1,787.33	3,046.61	3,326.71	7,830.58										
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,524.27	950.91	1,383.37	2,455.18	2,558.63	6,535.73										
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,487.47	844.97	1,381.80	2,442.44	2,553.96	6,307.91										
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60										
Other Equity (Including valuation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-25,716.70										
Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (in Rs.)																
- Basic (Rs.)	3.00	1.90	2.76	4.93	5.11	11.58										
- Diluted (Rs.)	3.00	1.90	2.76	4.90	5.11	11.58										

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anupharma.com

3 Other Financial indicators

Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2024		3 months ended 30/06/2024		3 months ended 30/03/2024		3 months ended 30/12/2023		3 months ended 30/09/2023		3 months ended 30/06/2023		3 months ended 30/03/2023		3 months ended 30/12/2022	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)
EBITDA	2,027.91	1,438.61	2,007.73	3,667.71	3,752.23	8,224.43										
% of EBITDA Margin	12.22	10.36	13.45	11.38	12.07	12.43										
EBITDA (Adjusted) to Foreign gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual Funds	1,800.44	1,256.85	1,985.45	3,051.68	3,455.05	8,007.73										
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	10.85	9.07	13.10	11.24	11.10	12.38										

For Anuh Pharma Limited
 Sd/-
 Ritesh Shah
 Joint Managing Director
 (DIN: 0449172)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 08th November, 2024

BRAITHWAITE & CO. LIMITED
 (A Government of India Undertaking)
 (A MINIRATNA Category-I Company)
 Ministry of Railways
 CIN: L74221WB1976GOI030798
 5, Hide Road, Kolkata - 700 043

Braithwaite & Co. Ltd., A Govt. of India Undertaking under the Ministry of Railways invites applications from Indian Nationals for filling up the post of 'Executive (Administration)'.

The details of post, qualification and experience required etc. are displayed in Company's website www.braithwaiteindia.com

Closing Date: The last date & time of receipt of applications will be 07.12.2024, 4.00 PM.

No.: Rectt./2024/2 (ED (HR. A. S))

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly SARDAR PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED)
 Regd. Off: 9 Parkes Church Street, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone No. : (033) 2265 2274
 E-mail: com@duroply.com, Website: www.duroply.in
 CIN: L2021WB1997PL0029493

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30/09/2024		Half Year ended 30/09/2024		Year ended 31/03/2024	
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Unaudited)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	310.8	324.1	303.2	315.1	1,012.6	1,032.6
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	114.6	126.3	95.5	240.8	273.9	100.9
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	49.8	33.6	44.6	30.0	103.0	100.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.5	30.7	40.0	39.3	185.3	49.9
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	96,650	96,650	77,738	96,659	77,738	96,559
Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (net of dividend in %)	1.14	1.28	0.82	2.44	2.46	1.25
Basic	1.06	1.14	0.91	2.22	2.41	1.25
Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November 2024.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the half year ended 30th September 2024.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards - 1, Indian Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting) Standards, Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- As the Company has single reportable segment for the half year ended 30th September 2024, the segment wise disclosure requirement of IND AS 108 on operating segments is not applicable to it.
- There are no exceptional / extra ordinary items.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-classified / re-grouped, wherever required.

By Order of the Board
AKHILESH CHITLANGIA
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 03120474

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 08th November, 2024

ABANS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN: L74100MH1985PL0035243
 Regd. Office: 36/37/38A, 3rd Floor, 227, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
 Tel No: 022 - 6835 4100, Fax: 022 - 6179 0010
 Email: compliance@abansenterprises.com | Website: www.abansenterprises.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	90,676.42	43,763.67	1,651.91	169.55	2,141.62
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,651.91	169.55	2,141.62	1,651.91	1,651.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,651.91	169.55	2,141.62	1,651.91	1,651.91
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	515.92	231.61	956.76	515.92	956.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax)	515.92	231.61	956.76	515.92	956.76
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,394.98	1,394.98	1,394.98	1,394.98	1,394.98
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1.	Basic	3.70	1.66	6.88	3.70	6.88
2.	Diluted	3.70	1.66	6.88	3.70	6.88

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and approved at the Audit Committee Meeting and Board Meeting held on November 08, 2024.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	785.01	1,159.94	839.38	1,159.94	839.38
2.	Profit before tax	(58.50)	1,210.10	(89.70)	1,210.10	(89.70)
3.	Profit after tax	(42.28)	91.16	(67.12)	91.16	(67.12)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(42.28)	91.16	(67.12)	91.16	(67.12)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results (standalone and consolidated) filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.abansenterprises.com)

For Abans Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Kanyasar Sadri
 Director
 (Whole time Director & CEO)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 08, 2024

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 4th Flr, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, No. 769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-2
 CIN: L65191TN1993PL0025280 | Ph: + 91 44 4299 5000 | www.equitasbank.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
1.	Total Income from Operations	179,380.22	170,965.70	154,036.72	350,345.92	296,569.39	628,507.40	
2.	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax	2,005.97	3,576.08	26,699.43	5,582.05	51,904.55	106,312.47	
3.	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,005.97	3,576.08	26,699.43	5,582.05	51,904.55	106,312.47	
4.	Net Profit for the Period / Year After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,288.25	2,575.73	19,813.82	3,863.98	38,933.87	79,896.02	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	Refer Note (i)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (i)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (i)	Refer Note (ii)	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	113,849.73	113,607.51	112,173.43	113,849.73	112,173.43	113,488.73	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year)	-	-	-	-	-	483,381.46	
8.	Securities Premium Account	276,954.95	275,840.85	271,763.90	276,954.95	271,763.90	275,240.44	
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) for continuing & discontinued operations, (for three months & half year ended, not annualised)							
	Basic (₹)	0.11	0.23	1.77	0.34	3.49	7.01	
	Diluted (₹)	0.11	0.22	1.74	0.34	3.47	7.12	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the bank's website www.equitasbank.com.
- (i) Information related to the total comprehensive income for the period and other comprehensive income are not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to Bank.

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 8, 2024

For Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
 Sd. VASUDEVAN PN Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

SAVAJI HOTELS (INDORE) LIMITED
 Registered Office: F1 C3 Shivaji Apartment 2 Abolpatti Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Keelakattala, Kanchipuram, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600 117
 Tel: 044-29871174 | Email: cs@shindore.com | Website: www.shindore.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE VOTING

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with Section 10 read with Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules") including any amendments thereof, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (Listing Regulations), General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 32/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, General Circular No. 05/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and General Circular No. 5/2024 dated September 19, 2024 respectively ("MCA Circulars") issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Secretariat, Government of India, by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any for seeking approval of the Members of Savaji Hotels (Indore) Limited (the "Company" by way of Special Resolution for the business set out hereunder through Postal Ballot by remote voting ("Postal Ballot e-Voting").

Sr. No. **Description of Special Resolution**

- To appoint Mr. Ravej Ranga Dhanaani (DIN: 0017454) as the Managing Director of the Company

Members are hereby informed that:

- The Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice only through email on Friday, 8th day of November, 2024 to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company as on the Cut-off date, i.e., Tuesday, 5th day of November, 2024. Further, in accordance with the aforementioned Circulars, physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members. Hence, the Members are requested to communicate their assent or dissent only through the remote voting system. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), for providing remote-voting facility.
- The aforesaid Notice along with the explanatory statement is available on the website of the Company (www.shindore.com), website of the Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company are listed, i.e., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of e-voting agency, CDSL (www.cdscindia.com). The email addresses of all members are not registered, are requested to refer to the procedure mentioned in the Notes to Postal Ballot Notice, available on the above websites, to cast their votes electronically.
- The Cut-off date for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of members to cast their vote through remote e-voting facility was Tuesday, 5th day of November, 2024. The Members whose names appear in the register of members of the Company or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off date shall only be entitled to avail the remote e-voting facility.
- The remote e-voting period shall commence from Monday, 11th day of November, 2024 at 09:00 A.M. IST and ends on Tuesday, 19th day of November, 2024 at 05:00 P.M. IST. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter by CDSL. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, they shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast their vote again. The detailed instructions for remote e-voting are specified in the Notes to the Postal Ballot Notice.
- The Company has appointed Mr. Neellesh Gupta, Practicing Company Secretary of M/s. Neellesh Gupta and Company, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process.
- In case of any queries, Members may refer to the "Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders" and "e-Voting User Manual for Shareholders" available at the download section of www.cdscindia.com or you can write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdscindia.com or contact at [+91 20 1091 11](tel:+912010911).
- The results of the Postal Ballot shall be declared by placing the same on the website of the Company (www.shindore.com) and e-voting agency, i.e., CDSL (www.cdscindia.com). The results shall also be communicated to the Stock Exchange electronically.

For Savaji Hotels (Indore) Limited
 Sd/-
 Aniraj Agrawal
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Date: 09th November 2024
 Place: Indore

VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED
 Registered Office: Unit No. 3, 5 Floor, B-wing, Trade Star Premises Co-operative Society Limited, Village Kondhwa, Marathas Vaasa Road, Near Chuska Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 40194020. Website: www.vpprpl.co.in
 CIN: L45203MH2013PLC243252

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024
 (All amounts are in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half-Year ended		Year ended March 31, 2024
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	
Total Income From Operations	3,346.89	2,565.63	2,994.39	5,914.32	5,746.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	315.78	196.94	287.72	513.72	507.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	316.78	196.94	287.72	513.72	507.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	237.33	147.83	212.46	384.96	376.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	235.70	147.65	215.01	383.35	378.44
Equity Share Capital	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44	1,246.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-		

